
2016 DIXIE GRAND AMERICAN 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

2003339  CAMPBELL JR HARLAN   383  3A               TRIBUNE             KS 
5400798  FLOYD CLAY           380  3A               PORTSMOUTH          VA 
9001762  SHAEFFER JR DAVID    378  3A               REISTERSTOWN        MD 
2020985  TAYLOR ROB M         376  3A               MANHATTAN           KS 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      374  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   373  3A    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
9204002  LOVELESS I I MITCH   373  3A               NASHVILLE           TN 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   370  3A    LDY1       AUDUBON             PA 
1410262  POLOJAC MARK         368  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        367  3A     VET       BATH                NY 
7906308  HEEG KEITH N         367  3A    SUBV       LITCHFIELD          MI 
9206250  KEMPER BARRY W       366  3A     VET       MONROE              MI 
0765895  WILBURN TREY         366  3A               ABINGDON            VA 
1010996  FOWLER BOBBY R       365  3A    JGLD       GRACEY              KY 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      365  3A     VET       VERNON              CT 
3509580  OHYE KAY             363  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   363  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
2004500  DAVIS BRUCE D        360  3A               EMPORIA             KS 
1014502  STROHECKER DREW      359  3A    JGLD       PEARL CITY          IL 
7800081  RYAN DAN F           358  3A               RICHWOOD            KY 
1013732  BURTON BRUCE J       358  3A    SUBV       VERO BEACH          FL 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    358  3A    SUBV       AVELLA              PA 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     357  3A    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    354  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
0765039  DENNIS MIKE W        353  3A               METAMORA            IL 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       351  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        350  3A    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            344  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
8800891  DEAN TERRY           342  3A               HARRODSBURG         KY 
 
1418584  RICHARDSON CONNOR    379  AA    S.JR       MUNFORDVILLE        KY 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   374  AA    LDY1       FAIR OAKS RANCH     TX 
1110560  KINGREY NICK B       372  AA    JGLD       ETOILE              KY 
0816867  MITCHELL KENNETH E   370  AA    SUBV       COLCHESTER          IL 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         370  AA    LDY1       OAKFIELD            TN 
1111701  JOHNSON JUSTIN       368  AA     JR        SHARON GROVE        KY 
0213398  ZOMBEK RICHARD J     368  AA               COLUMBUS            OH 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI   368  AA               GENEVA              OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          366  AA     VET       LONDON              OH 
0214527  DEMENT JOE           365  AA               OAKFIELD            TN 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         364  AA     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      364  AA    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
8704227  HIGGS VERNE A        364  AA               SPARTA              ON 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     363  AA    SUBV       BRESLAU             ON 
0925403  LOITZ ANDREW J       363  AA     JR        CORAL SPRINGS       FL 
9302392  TRAMMELL MATT P      362  AA               FERNADINA BEACH     FL 
9902000  STANTON MALLORY K    362  AA    LDY1       DEARBORN            MI 
1010420  DEBORD MATTHEW D     360  AA    JGLD       BELLEVIEW           FL 
1211378  LUNN PRESTON B       360  AA    JGLD       MCDONOUGH           GA 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         358  AA     JR        JEFFERSON           NC 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        358  AA     VET       PHOENIX             NY 
0613147  COX DOUG             358  AA    SUBV       ALLENSVILLE         KY 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       356  AA    SUBV       NILES               MI 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   353  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
1210762  HIGGINS CODY         352  AA    JGLD       LEWISBURG           KY 
9404473  SIMONAR WILLIAM J    351  AA               DENMARK             WI 
0766763  NEEDHAM JOSEPH D     350  AA    SUBV       WALCOTT             IA 
8202756  WADE MARK T          350  AA    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
8500524  TURNER BARRY W       347  AA               BEDFORD  NS         AP 
4433827  PAUL CURTIS L        347  AA     VET       WASHINGTON          PA 
0413265  BENNETT RALPH W      346  AA               JACKSONVILLE        FL 



0411281  MUELLER LAUREN N     346  AA    LDY1       PLAINVIEW           IL 
9903733  TRIMBACK JUSTON L    344  AA    SUBV       PITTSVIEW           AL 
1726676  HERMES PAT           341  AA     VET       HEYWORTH            IL 
0316130  MILLER MIKE L        339  AA     VET       ROCKWOOD            IL 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    338  AA    S.VT       NORTH VERNON        IN 
9802433  WEBB JEFFREY A       337  AA    SUBV       AUBURN              IN 
9602045  HERBERT MARK D       336  AA    SUBV       CHARDON             OH 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       330  AA     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
 
9405919  JACKMAN B J          374  A_               THAMESVILLE         ON 
1114881  BROOKS THOMAS E      369  A_               EAST BRIDGEWATER    MA 
1211978  BRADFORD GARRETT     365  A_    S.JR       WINCHESTER          TN 
0922680  WINN REID H          365  A_    JGLD       GUTHRIE             KY 
0216715  BIGRAS COLLIN J      364  A_               EAST MONTPELIER     VT 
0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     364  A_               MONROVIA            MD 
0922462  MOORE PERRY          363  A_               FENNVILLE           MI 
4053269  RAINES RODNEY        360  A_     VET       ORANGEBURG          SC 
1312872  WINN HENRY E         355  A_               GUTHRIE             KY 
2024213  EVERNHAM MICHAEL B   353  A_    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          353  A_               TAMPA               FL 
9905030  BLACKBURN ROBERT H   352  A_     VET       WATERLOO            ON 
8500900  CHRISTY DAVID E      352  A_    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
9603773  JONES DAN R          350  A_    SUBV       CHELSEA             AL 
7900022  ZERNGAST LARRY       347  A_    S.VT       PITTSBURG           KS 
9402374  DICKMAN KAREN L      346  A_    LDY1       CAPE CORAL          FL 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   338  A_    S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     338  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
9001490  GREELIS THOMAS M     337  A_    S.VT       THIEF RIVER FALLS   MN 
1011002  FOWLER MIKE          336  A_    SUBV       GRACY               KY 
1305579  ROBERTSON JR HENRY   335  A_     VET       TAMPA               FL 
3801822  TAYLOR DENNIS L      335  A_    S.VT       PISGAH FOREST       NC 
1213001  KOBECK ANDREW CHAS   335  A_    JGLD       WESTPOINT           TN 
0513462  JACOBS JAKE          334  A_     VET       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         333  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
9911984  PAPPAS JACOB J       332  A_               PLYMOUTH            MA 
1833235  ROBERTS WILLARD E    330  A_    S.VT       OKEANA              OH 
1311183  LAWRENCE WILLIAM J   311  A_               HERRIN              IL 
1010356  BELL JEFF            308  A_               MANLIUS             NY 
 
1211683  DAVIS KJ             364  B     S.JR       MURFREESBORO        TN 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   361  B     SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1113514  STUMBO ASHLEY N      358  B     LDY1       SHELBY              OH 
8600265  LONG LISA A          356  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
0210298  BRYANT RONALD K      355  B                JOHNSTOWN           OH 
1213525  KELLY JAMES DONALD   355  B      JR        FAYETTEVILLE        TN 
1110693  KOERBLER CHRISTIAN   353  B      JR        GERMANSVILLE        PA 
1300005  BLEVINS SAM          353  B     S.JR       LA GRANGE           KY 
9505046  GEHRIG ED E          351  B      VET       BLOOMER             WI 
8903702  BELLERIVE THERESA    348  B     LDY1       WATERTOWN           CT 
1310560  BLEVINS SR JOSEPH    347  B                LA GRANGE           KY 
9705005  WHITE THOMAS A       345  B                JACKSONVILLE        FL 
0516944  BROWN LLOYD GEORGE   345  B     S.VT       DUNN                NC 
4201300  BOGGIS CHARLES       343  B     S.VT       KITCHENER           ON 
0921323  FOX GUY D            342  B     SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
9914607  MIDDLETON RUSSELL    342  B      VET       CAMERON             SC 
1013099  COLLINS RAY          342  B     S.VT       SPANISH FORT        AL 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        340  B     JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
8000712  LARKIN VICKIE L      339  B     LDY2       BEAUMONT            CA 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    339  B     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN         339  B     S.JR       HERRIN              IL 
0766389  MEDLEY EDWARD        339  B     S.VT       TIERRA VERDE        FL 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     338  B     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
1313820  SIDERS HARRISON M    336  B     S.JR       JACKSON             OH 
1415580  HARTSELL NATHAN J    335  B      JR        FULTON              KY 
1010519  DILLIN BURTON SKIP   333  B      VET       BLOOMINGTON         IL 
9401504  NEWLAN BRYAN L       333  B                PORTSMOUTH          OH 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      332  B     S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 



8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      331  B                SAVANNAH            TN 
4212680  ROWAN JOHN H         330  B     S.VT       VIRGIL              ON 
1518296  MCDONALD FRED        328  B                JACKSON             NJ 
9914757  BIGRAS STEVEN M      322  B     SUBV       EAST MONTPELIER     VT 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        321  B     SUBV       TWO RIVERS          WI 
1620392  WOOD BARRY G         319  B                LOVINGSTON          VA 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       319  B     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
1519190  SCHEIDHAUER JAMES    308  B                OAKLAND             TN 
0001002  JONES KERRY R        298  B                CHAMPAIGN           IL 
0764568  BARKER ROBERT R      297  B     S.VT       EARLVILLE           NY 
1016104  LOOKER TOM           289  B      VET       Ponte Vedra         FL 
 
5725075  OLSON GARY L         364  C     SUBV       GOOSE CREEK         SC 
1316334  BOSS SR RICHARD  J   358  C     SUBV       GRAND ISLAND        NY 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      354  C     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
1511451  WARREN GINNY L       352  C     LDY2       OAK LEAF            TX 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   352  C     JGLD       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
0211903  BOSSIO DANIEL C      349  C     SUBV       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1210546  BAUGHMAN MAC W       347  C                SUMMERVILLE         SC 
1314395  NORRIS DAVID         347  C                MOORESVILLE         IN 
9704596  THURLOW RANDOLPH     346  C     SUBV       MERIDAN             CT 
1214695  FRANZ WAYNE K        345  C     S.VT       SUMMERVILLE         SC 
9802401  GILBERTSON STEPHEN   344  C                CHIPPEWA FALLS      WI 
9200404  MALCOLM IAN F        344  C      VET       NORTH BAY           ON 
1416220  SCHEIDHAUER IVAN     344  C      JR        MEMPHIS             TN 
4213528  SMITH W L            344  C     S.VT       VERNER              ON 
0516861  SCOTT ROBERT A       342  C                BILLERICA           MA 
1211043  DAY AUSTIN S         341  C     JGLD       BOWLING GREEN       KY 
0614846  HALL SR TIMOTHY A    340  C                MONTGOMERY          AL 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       340  C      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
1211604  BAKSH TORRANCE       339  C     SUBV       PORT ORANGE         FL 
0113029  HARRINGTON THOMAS    337  C                PALM BAY            FL 
1111577  MITTLESTEADT DAVID   335  C     SUBV       DEERFIELD           WI 
0216792  MCGUIRE STEVE D      333  C                PENNS PARK          PA 
7804468  WEISENSEL RICH       332  C                WAUTOMA             WI 
8304462  MATHIAS JERRY A      332  C      VET       MIDDLEVILLE         MI 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         331  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
9803075  HIGH GREGORY S       329  C      VET       FAYETTEVILLE        NC 
1510597  SIMPSON HANNAH R     326  C     LDY1       WILLISBURG          KY 
1414485  MILES TRISTEN R      325  C     S.JR       MUNFORDVILLE        KY 
1012331  THOMPSON RONALD      325  C                LEXINGTON           SC 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   322  C     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
0616665  JACOBS SARAH J       321  C     LDY2       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        320  C     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
1414451  WRIGHT DALE L        318  C                POTOMAC             IL 
0511690  CLARKE EDWARD G      306  C      VET       N CHARLESTON        SC 
1214780  WEST WILLIAM B       299  C                NEWTON GROVE        NC 
 
1011249  LONG GUY R           350  D      VET       BRADENTON           FL 
1418771  WYATT DREW           345  D     S.JR       ALMO                KY 
1216182  WHITMAN ELWOOD       344  D                RIXEYVILLE          VA 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         341  D     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     335  D      VET       ODESSA              FL 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       333  D      JR        BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1839558  THOMPSON JOHN        333  D                WESLEY CHAPEL       FL 
0613146  COX LINDA M          327  D     LDY2       ALLENSVILLE         KY 
0312478  HILL JR ROBERT M     326  D     SUBV       FAYETTEVILLE        NC 
1115059  DAILEY HOWARD        324  D                OLD FORGE           NY 
1312501  OLIVER MARK D        317  D                KENNEBUNK           ME 
3715200  MCCARTHY DENNIS A    317  D                HOBE SOUND          FL 
1211579  WUTRICK TODD C       315  D                YORK                SC 
1510775  RILEY BRODY T        315  D     S.JR       GROVELAND           FL 
1312047  JONES STEVEN D       311  D                URBANA              IL 
1313229  DALLENBACH ROBIN     311  D     LDY1       MOORESVILLE         NC 
1004090  MACDONALD ROBERT     311  D      VET       BARKHAMSTED         CT 
1111504  HELM JOHN L          306  D                LAKE WALES          FL 
7908814  WALLACE RONALD K     301  D      VET       CAMBRIDGE           ON 



0764062  WALDEN RAY L         299  D     S.VT       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
1111052  MILLER MIKE          280  D      VET       DELAND              FL 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1418584  RICHARDSON CONNOR    379  AA    S.JR       MUNFORDVILLE        KY 
1211978  BRADFORD GARRETT     365  A_    S.JR       WINCHESTER          TN 
1211683  DAVIS KJ             364  B     S.JR       MURFREESBORO        TN 
1300005  BLEVINS SAM          353  B     S.JR       LA GRANGE           KY 
1418771  WYATT DREW           345  D     S.JR       ALMO                KY 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN         339  B     S.JR       HERRIN              IL 
1313820  SIDERS HARRISON M    336  B     S.JR       JACKSON             OH 
1414485  MILES TRISTEN R      325  C     S.JR       MUNFORDVILLE        KY 
1510775  RILEY BRODY T        315  D     S.JR       GROVELAND           FL 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1111701  JOHNSON JUSTIN       368  AA     JR        SHARON GROVE        KY 
0925403  LOITZ ANDREW J       363  AA     JR        CORAL SPRINGS       FL 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         358  AA     JR        JEFFERSON           NC 
1213525  KELLY JAMES DONALD   355  B      JR        FAYETTEVILLE        TN 
1110693  KOERBLER CHRISTIAN   353  B      JR        GERMANSVILLE        PA 
1416220  SCHEIDHAUER IVAN     344  C      JR        MEMPHIS             TN 
1415580  HARTSELL NATHAN J    335  B      JR        FULTON              KY 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       333  D      JR        BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   373  3A    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
1110560  KINGREY NICK B       372  AA    JGLD       ETOILE              KY 
1010996  FOWLER BOBBY R       365  3A    JGLD       GRACEY              KY 
0922680  WINN REID H          365  A_    JGLD       GUTHRIE             KY 
1010420  DEBORD MATTHEW D     360  AA    JGLD       BELLEVIEW           FL 
1211378  LUNN PRESTON B       360  AA    JGLD       MCDONOUGH           GA 
1014502  STROHECKER DREW      359  3A    JGLD       PEARL CITY          IL 
1210762  HIGGINS CODY         352  AA    JGLD       LEWISBURG           KY 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   352  C     JGLD       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1211043  DAY AUSTIN S         341  C     JGLD       BOWLING GREEN       KY 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        340  B     JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1213001  KOBECK ANDREW CHAS   335  A_    JGLD       WESTPOINT           TN 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      374  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
0816867  MITCHELL KENNETH E   370  AA    SUBV       COLCHESTER          IL 
7906308  HEEG KEITH N         367  3A    SUBV       LITCHFIELD          MI 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      364  AA    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
5725075  OLSON GARY L         364  C     SUBV       GOOSE CREEK         SC 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     363  AA    SUBV       BRESLAU             ON 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   361  B     SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    358  3A    SUBV       AVELLA              PA 
1013732  BURTON BRUCE J       358  3A    SUBV       VERO BEACH          FL 
1316334  BOSS SR RICHARD  J   358  C     SUBV       GRAND ISLAND        NY 
0613147  COX DOUG             358  AA    SUBV       ALLENSVILLE         KY 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       356  AA    SUBV       NILES               MI 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    354  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       351  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
8202756  WADE MARK T          350  AA    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
0766763  NEEDHAM JOSEPH D     350  AA    SUBV       WALCOTT             IA 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        350  3A    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
9603773  JONES DAN R          350  A_    SUBV       CHELSEA             AL 
0211903  BOSSIO DANIEL C      349  C     SUBV       PITTSBURGH          PA 
9704596  THURLOW RANDOLPH     346  C     SUBV       MERIDAN             CT 
9903733  TRIMBACK JUSTON L    344  AA    SUBV       PITTSVIEW           AL 



0921323  FOX GUY D            342  B     SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
1211604  BAKSH TORRANCE       339  C     SUBV       PORT ORANGE         FL 
9802433  WEBB JEFFREY A       337  AA    SUBV       AUBURN              IN 
1011002  FOWLER MIKE          336  A_    SUBV       GRACY               KY 
9602045  HERBERT MARK D       336  AA    SUBV       CHARDON             OH 
1111577  MITTLESTEADT DAVID   335  C     SUBV       DEERFIELD           WI 
0312478  HILL JR ROBERT M     326  D     SUBV       FAYETTEVILLE        NC 
9914757  BIGRAS STEVEN M      322  B     SUBV       EAST MONTPELIER     VT 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        321  B     SUBV       TWO RIVERS          WI 
 

VETERAN 
 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        367  3A     VET       BATH                NY 
9206250  KEMPER BARRY W       366  3A     VET       MONROE              MI 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          366  AA     VET       LONDON              OH 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      365  3A     VET       VERNON              CT 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         364  AA     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
4053269  RAINES RODNEY        360  A_     VET       ORANGEBURG          SC 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        358  AA     VET       PHOENIX             NY 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   353  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
9905030  BLACKBURN ROBERT H   352  A_     VET       WATERLOO            ON 
9505046  GEHRIG ED E          351  B      VET       BLOOMER             WI 
1011249  LONG GUY R           350  D      VET       BRADENTON           FL 
4433827  PAUL CURTIS L        347  AA     VET       WASHINGTON          PA 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            344  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
9200404  MALCOLM IAN F        344  C      VET       NORTH BAY           ON 
9914607  MIDDLETON RUSSELL    342  B      VET       CAMERON             SC 
1726676  HERMES PAT           341  AA     VET       HEYWORTH            IL 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       340  C      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
0316130  MILLER MIKE L        339  AA     VET       ROCKWOOD            IL 
1305579  ROBERTSON JR HENRY   335  A_     VET       TAMPA               FL 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     335  D      VET       ODESSA              FL 
0513462  JACOBS JAKE          334  A_     VET       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
1010519  DILLIN BURTON SKIP   333  B      VET       BLOOMINGTON         IL 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         333  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
8304462  MATHIAS JERRY A      332  C      VET       MIDDLEVILLE         MI 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       330  AA     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
9803075  HIGH GREGORY S       329  C      VET       FAYETTEVILLE        NC 
1004090  MACDONALD ROBERT     311  D      VET       BARKHAMSTED         CT 
0511690  CLARKE EDWARD G      306  C      VET       N CHARLESTON        SC 
7908814  WALLACE RONALD K     301  D      VET       CAMBRIDGE           ON 
1016104  LOOKER TOM           289  B      VET       Ponte Vedra         FL 
1111052  MILLER MIKE          280  D      VET       DELAND              FL 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
3509580  OHYE KAY             363  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     357  3A    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      354  C     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
2024213  EVERNHAM MICHAEL B   353  A_    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
8500900  CHRISTY DAVID E      352  A_    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
7900022  ZERNGAST LARRY       347  A_    S.VT       PITTSBURG           KS 
0516944  BROWN LLOYD GEORGE   345  B     S.VT       DUNN                NC 
1214695  FRANZ WAYNE K        345  C     S.VT       SUMMERVILLE         SC 
4213528  SMITH W L            344  C     S.VT       VERNER              ON 
4201300  BOGGIS CHARLES       343  B     S.VT       KITCHENER           ON 
1013099  COLLINS RAY          342  B     S.VT       SPANISH FORT        AL 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    339  B     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
0766389  MEDLEY EDWARD        339  B     S.VT       TIERRA VERDE        FL 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    338  AA    S.VT       NORTH VERNON        IN 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   338  A_    S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     338  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
9001490  GREELIS THOMAS M     337  A_    S.VT       THIEF RIVER FALLS   MN 
3801822  TAYLOR DENNIS L      335  A_    S.VT       PISGAH FOREST       NC 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      332  B     S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
1833235  ROBERTS WILLARD E    330  A_    S.VT       OKEANA              OH 



4212680  ROWAN JOHN H         330  B     S.VT       VIRGIL              ON 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       319  B     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
0764062  WALDEN RAY L         299  D     S.VT       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
0764568  BARKER ROBERT R      297  B     S.VT       EARLVILLE           NY 
 

LADY 1 
 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   374  AA    LDY1       FAIR OAKS RANCH     TX 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         370  AA    LDY1       OAKFIELD            TN 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   370  3A    LDY1       AUDUBON             PA 
9902000  STANTON MALLORY K    362  AA    LDY1       DEARBORN            MI 
1113514  STUMBO ASHLEY N      358  B     LDY1       SHELBY              OH 
8903702  BELLERIVE THERESA    348  B     LDY1       WATERTOWN           CT 
9402374  DICKMAN KAREN L      346  A_    LDY1       CAPE CORAL          FL 
0411281  MUELLER LAUREN N     346  AA    LDY1       PLAINVIEW           IL 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         331  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
1510597  SIMPSON HANNAH R     326  C     LDY1       WILLISBURG          KY 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   322  C     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
1313229  DALLENBACH ROBIN     311  D     LDY1       MOORESVILLE         NC 
 

LADY 2 
 
8600265  LONG LISA A          356  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
1511451  WARREN GINNY L       352  C     LDY2       OAK LEAF            TX 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         341  D     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
8000712  LARKIN VICKIE L      339  B     LDY2       BEAUMONT            CA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     338  B     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
0613146  COX LINDA M          327  D     LDY2       ALLENSVILLE         KY 
0616665  JACOBS SARAH J       321  C     LDY2       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        320  C     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
 
 


